P10000002141	
(Requestor's Name) I van Daniej 301 N 68 Aue Holiwood F/A 33024	300163122553
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	127017090036004 ***78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 10 JAN - 8 PM 3: 42



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 2, 2009

IVAN DANIEL 301 N 68 AVE HOLLYWOOD, FL 33024

SUBJECT: RAINBOW PARTY RENTALS, INC. Ref. Number: W09000052505

We have received your document for RAINBOW PARTY RENTALS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

#### Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2010 date is</u> <u>needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article</u> <u>must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 409A00036931

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF RAINBOW PARTY RENTALS, C. OF SOUTH FLORIDA. INC

JAN -8

## **ARTICLE I: NAME**

The name of the corporation is: Rainbow Party Rentals, . of South Florida. Inc

#### **ARTICLE II: NATURE OF BUSINESS**

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is to do all things which natural persons might lawfully do in the premises as follows: Party accessory rentals and any other lawful purpose.

# **ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK**

The maximum number of shares that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is ONE HUNDRED (100) shares of common stock with a par value of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) for each share.

#### **ARTICLE IV: INITIAL CAPITAL**

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin doing business is ONE HUNDRED (\$100.00) DOLLARS.

# **ARTICLE V: TERM OF EXISTENCE**

This corporation shall have perpetual existence unless dissolved by action of law.

# **ARTICLE VI: ADDRESS**

The initial post office address of this corporation in the State of Florida is: c/o Ivan Daniel, 301 North 68<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33024

### **ARTICLE VII: DIRECTORS**

This corporation shall not have less than one (1) Director initially. The number of Directors may be increased from time to time as the Stockholder(s) desire, in accordance with the by-laws hereof, but at no time shall there be a number less than one.

### **ARTICLE VIII: INITIAL DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS**

The names and post office addresses of the first Board of Directors and Officers of this Corporation are as follows:

OFFICE NAME ADDRESS TITLE 301 N. 68<sup>th</sup> Ave Director President Ivan Daniel Hollywood, FL 33024

# ARTIĆLE IX: SUBSCRIBERS

The names and post office addresses of each subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, the number of shares of stock each agrees to take, and the value of the consideration paid therefor are as follows:

ADDRESS AMOUNT PAID NAME **# OF SHARES** 301 N. 68<sup>th</sup> Ave Ivan Daniel 100 \$100.00 Hollywood, FL 33024

#### **ARTICLE X: AMENDMENT**

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law, every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Stockholders, and approved at a Stockholders meeting by a majority of the Stockholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_28 \_\_ day of November, 2009.

Ivan Daniel

## STATE OF FLORIDA; COUNTY OF BROWARD:

I hereby certify that on this day, before me, Notary Public duly authorized in the State and County named above to take acknowledgments, personally appeared **Ivan Daniel** to me known to be the person described as Subscriber in and who executed the forgoing Articles of Incorporation, and he acknowledged before me that he subscribed to those Articles of Incorporation. Witness my hand and official seal this day of November, 2009.

Notary Pu mmission expires: <u>Sure 19, 2018</u>

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED:

In compliance with Section 48.091, Florida statutes, the following is submitted:

JOF South Floridainc

**FIRST** - that Rainbow Party Rentals, **C** desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal place of business at the city of Hollywood, State of Florida has named Ivan Daniel, located at 301 North 68<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Hollywood, Florida 33024, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Ivan Daniel, President November .234 2009

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties.

Ivan Daniel, Registered Agent November , 2009

JAN 4